

P  
SLP(C)No. 10517-10518 OF 2003  
ITEM No.51

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10517-10518/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2003 and 19/05/2003 in CAN 3224/03  
in FMAT 862/03 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAGMA LEASING LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UJJWAL KUMAR GHOSHAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for directions)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sremik Singhvi, Adv.  
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the judgment dated April 1, 2003 passed by this Court and the plea raised vide ques-  
tion of law (f) in the Special Leave Petition, List before an appropriate Bench.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master